Recorded at the request of: Clerk of the Board
Return To: Simone Saleh (925)313-2170

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 07/09/2019 by the following vote:

AYE:
NO:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
RECUSE:

Resolution No. 2019/474

IN THE MATTER OF accepting, for recording purposes only, an Offer of Dedication for Road Purposes and Releasing of

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following instrument is hereby ACCEPTED FOR RECORDING PURPOSES

Abutter's Rights for subdivision SD14-09389, for a project being developed by Laurel Ranch III, LLC, as recommended by the

ONLY:

INSTRUMENT: Offer of Dedication for Road Purposes and Releasing of Abutter's Rights

REFERENCE: APN 116-070-007 GRANTOR: Laurel Ranch III, LLC

Contact: Randolf Sanders (925)313-2111

Public Works Director, Concord area. (District IV)

AREA: Concord DISTRICT: IV

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: July 9, 2019

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Jocelyn LaRocque- Engineering Services, Randolf Sanders- Engineering Services, Renee Hutchins - Records, Karen Piona- Record, Trixie Gothro-Design & Construction, Laurel Ranch III, LLC